

Pinellas MYcroSchool

Parent and Family Engagement Plan Summary

Summary of **Pinellas MYcroSchool** Parent and Family Engagement Plan

The 2023 -2024 Parent and Family Engagement Plan (PFEP) for Pinellas MYcroSchool states:

Our school Compact and Parent and Family Engagement Plan is jointly developed by parents and other stakeholders. In an effort to build the capacity of our parents we will offer monthly programs such as:

- a. Back to School Night: Edmentum, Annual Title I Meeting
- b. Practical Applications of Geometry Presentation
- c. Drone Project II, Explaining STEM Presentation
- d. Historical Timeline Presentation
- e. SAC Meeting

Additionally, our staff will build their capacity by participating in the activities listed above, and by utilizing district and community resources to create more learning opportunities for students. We strive to create an atmosphere that is conducive to parental involvement and clear understanding of their student's academic expectations. We believe this approach will increase student achievement.

Each year we review our Compact and Parent and Family Engagement Plan, parent input is essential to this process. Parents will be notified of the review date by December 1, 2023. We offer flexible meeting times by automatic call-outs through School Messenger, letters home, and the use of social media, in an effort to reach as many parents as possible. Our Title I Annual Parent Meeting will be held in September, 2023. During this meeting, discussions will include; Parent's Right to Know, What is Title I, the budget, and the importance of parental involvement, and curriculum and assessments.

We will communicate with parents via parents' email address, automatic call-outs through School Messenger social media and letters home. We will make every reasonable effort to provide our parents with information in an understandable language and format. Our Parent Involvement Plan (PIP) is located on our website https://pinellasmycroschool.org/, and a copy may be obtained by contacting Pinellas MYcroSchool (727) 825-3710, or by email.